AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH TMS CONSTRUCTION CONCERNING THE ST. JOSEPH LANE SIDEWALK PROJECT

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HIILS, KENTUCKY, as follows:

# SECTION I

That Mayor Kathy Zembrodt is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract with TMS Construction concerning the St. Joseph Lane Sidewalk Project, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth therein and in accordance with the Agreement between the City and the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet regarding the Project.

## SECTION II

That this Order shall be signed by the Mayor, attested to by the City Clerk, recorded and effective upon adoption.

APPROVED: March 13, 2023

KATHY ZEMBRODT Mayor

ATTEST:

AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH TMS CONSTRUCTION CONCERNING THE ST. JOSEPH LANE SIDEWALK PROJECT

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HIILS, KENTUCKY, as follows:

# SECTION I

That Mayor Kathy Zembrodt is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract with TMS Construction concerning the St. Joseph Lane Sidewalk Project, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth therein and in accordance with the Agreement between the City and the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet regarding the Project.

## SECTION II

That this Order shall be signed by the Mayor, attested to by the City Clerk, recorded and effective upon adoption.

APPROVED: March 13, 2023

KATHY ZEMBRODT Mayor

ATTEST:

AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH TMS CONSTRUCTION CONCERNING THE ST. JOSEPH LANE SIDEWALK PROJECT

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HIILS, KENTUCKY, as follows:

# SECTION I

That Mayor Kathy Zembrodt is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract with TMS Construction concerning the St. Joseph Lane Sidewalk Project, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth therein and in accordance with the Agreement between the City and the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet regarding the Project.

## SECTION II

That this Order shall be signed by the Mayor, attested to by the City Clerk, recorded and effective upon adoption.

APPROVED: March 13, 2023

KATHY ZEMBRODT Mayor

ATTEST:

AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH TMS CONSTRUCTION CONCERNING THE ST. JOSEPH LANE SIDEWALK PROJECT

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HIILS, KENTUCKY, as follows:

# SECTION I

That Mayor Kathy Zembrodt is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract with TMS Construction concerning the St. Joseph Lane Sidewalk Project, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth therein and in accordance with the Agreement between the City and the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet regarding the Project.

## SECTION II

That this Order shall be signed by the Mayor, attested to by the City Clerk, recorded and effective upon adoption.

APPROVED: March 13, 2023

KATHY ZEMBRODT Mayor

ATTEST:

AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH TMS CONSTRUCTION CONCERNING THE ST. JOSEPH LANE SIDEWALK PROJECT

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HIILS, KENTUCKY, as follows:

# SECTION I

That Mayor Kathy Zembrodt is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract with TMS Construction concerning the St. Joseph Lane Sidewalk Project, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth therein and in accordance with the Agreement between the City and the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet regarding the Project.

## SECTION II

That this Order shall be signed by the Mayor, attested to by the City Clerk, recorded and effective upon adoption.

APPROVED: March 13, 2023

KATHY ZEMBRODT Mayor

ATTEST:

AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH TMS CONSTRUCTION CONCERNING THE ST. JOSEPH LANE SIDEWALK PROJECT

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HIILS, KENTUCKY, as follows:

# SECTION I

That Mayor Kathy Zembrodt is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract with TMS Construction concerning the St. Joseph Lane Sidewalk Project, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth therein and in accordance with the Agreement between the City and the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet regarding the Project.

## SECTION II

That this Order shall be signed by the Mayor, attested to by the City Clerk, recorded and effective upon adoption.

APPROVED: March 13, 2023

KATHY ZEMBRODT Mayor

ATTEST:

AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH TMS CONSTRUCTION CONCERNING THE ST. JOSEPH LANE SIDEWALK PROJECT

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HIILS, KENTUCKY, as follows:

# SECTION I

That Mayor Kathy Zembrodt is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract with TMS Construction concerning the St. Joseph Lane Sidewalk Project, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth therein and in accordance with the Agreement between the City and the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet regarding the Project.

## SECTION II

That this Order shall be signed by the Mayor, attested to by the City Clerk, recorded and effective upon adoption.

APPROVED: March 13, 2023

KATHY ZEMBRODT Mayor

ATTEST:

AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH TMS CONSTRUCTION CONCERNING THE ST. JOSEPH LANE SIDEWALK PROJECT

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HIILS, KENTUCKY, as follows:

# SECTION I

That Mayor Kathy Zembrodt is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract with TMS Construction concerning the St. Joseph Lane Sidewalk Project, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth therein and in accordance with the Agreement between the City and the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet regarding the Project.

## SECTION II

That this Order shall be signed by the Mayor, attested to by the City Clerk, recorded and effective upon adoption.

APPROVED: March 13, 2023

KATHY ZEMBRODT Mayor

ATTEST:

AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH TMS CONSTRUCTION CONCERNING THE ST. JOSEPH LANE SIDEWALK PROJECT

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HIILS, KENTUCKY, as follows:

# SECTION I

That Mayor Kathy Zembrodt is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract with TMS Construction concerning the St. Joseph Lane Sidewalk Project, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth therein and in accordance with the Agreement between the City and the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet regarding the Project.

## SECTION II

That this Order shall be signed by the Mayor, attested to by the City Clerk, recorded and effective upon adoption.

APPROVED: March 13, 2023

KATHY ZEMBRODT Mayor

ATTEST: